
2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #1 

     
RENAISSANCE #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Kym   Pappathanasi kympappa@gmail.com 
     
     

THE COUNTRY CLUB #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Cricket  Mullaney  CRICKETO@HOTMAIL.COM 

     
     

SALEM CC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

 Diane  Carter  dcarter@partners.org 
     
     

CHARLES RIVER #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

 Marcia  Walsh  mwalsh@homertbrown.com 
     
     

THE INTERNATIONAL GC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Danielle  Lee dlee388@hotmail.com 
     
     

ORCHARDS GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Nora   Patton snbkpatton@comcast.net 

     
      

about:blank
about:blank


2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #2 

      
WELLESLEY CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Susan  Hill   susanchill@comcast.net 

      
      

GC AT TURNER HILL #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Mary  Marengi   mmarengi@me.com 
      
      

WINCHESTER CC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Maureen   Havern  mhavern@comcast.net 
      
      

OAKLEY CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Christina  Brownell   christina.brownell@verizon.net 

      
      

THORNY LEA GC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Megan  Bearce   megantbearce@gmail.com  

      
      

GANNON MGC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Jane  Fiste   janegolfs@comcast.net  
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about:blank
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2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #3 

      
OLD BARNSTABLE GC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Deborah  Walsh   walsh.deborahwalsh@gmail.com 
      
      

PRESIDENTS GC #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Kim   Mcdowell  sakm22@verizon.net 
      
      

IPSWICH CC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Mary  Davis   mdavis@davcosystems.com 
      
      

FALL RIVER CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Lisa  Wilson  lbwilson68@gmail.com 
      
      

MARSHFIELD CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Margare  Smoragiewicz   morgan1942@yahoo.com  

      
      

SAGAMORE SPRING GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Connie  Hayton   connie.hayton@comcast.net 
      
        

about:blank


2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #4 

      
LEDGEMONT CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Starr  Daniels   starrlinc@gmail.com 
      
      

TPC BOSTON #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Leslie  Logan   leslie_logan@comcast.net 
      
      

CC OF NEW BEDFORD #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Kim  Walecka   kderossi@hotmail.com 
      
      

BRAINTREE MGC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Laura  Nicholas   lnich0512@gmail.com 
      
      

GRANITE LINKS GC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Michelle   Dichiara  mldboston@gmail.com  

      
      

CC OF HALIFAX #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Angela  Flaherty   angela1031@aol.com 
      
        

about:blank


2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #5 

      
MARLBOROUGH CC APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Anne  Hopper   ahophop5@gmail.com 
      
      

BEVERLY G&TC #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Pam  Cote  pam@pamcote.com 
      
      

CHARTER OAK CC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Elizebeth  Johnson   johnsonmcc@comcast.net 
      
      

WEDGEWOOD PINES CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Carolyn  Urban  curban302@gmail.com 
      
      

ESSEX CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Martha   Smeallie  smeallie@comcast.net 
      
      

OULD NEWBURY GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Louise  Healey   lhealey59@comcast.net 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #6 

      

COHASSET GC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Victoria  Hurley   vchurley@gmail.com 
      
      

BELMONT CC #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Cecilia   Cordeiro  cecicordeiro3@gmail.com 
      
      

THE COUNTRY CLUB #2 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #2    

Anne  Farrington   afarrington@rcn.com 
      
      

CONCORD CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Pam  Gardner   pamgardner72@gmail.com 
      
      

FOXBOROUGH CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Susan Sheridan  suesheridan@comcast.net  

     

      

WOODLAND GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Anne  Nowill   anowill@gmail.com 
      
        

about:blank


2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #7 

      
HAVERHILL CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Jayne  Beaton   jayne.martinese@gmail.com 
      
      

RENAISSANCE #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Danielle  Pingree   thepingrees@verizon.net 
      
      

BASS ROCKS GC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Sandra  Potter   pottersville@comcast.net 
      
      

MYOPIA HUNT CLUB #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Penny  Ward   pwardwmg@comcast.net 
      
      

KERNWOOD CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Debi  Nicolas   debi.nicolas@comcast.net 
      
      

NABNASSET LAKE CC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Pat  Piekos   pechyla98@gmail.com 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #8 

      
DENNIS HIGHLANDS #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Kathryn  Flett   kflett443@comcast.net 
      
      

THE CAPTAINS GC #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Sarah  Robinson   robinsonfinancialsolutions@comcast.net 
      
      

THE RIDGE CLUB #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Jane  Haverty   janerty508@gmail.com 
      
      

WOODS HOLD GC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Kathryn  Maguire   katemaguire@comcast.net 
      
      

THE BAY POINTE CLUB #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Maria  Morgan   trixy3473@gmail.com 
      
      

CRANBERRY VALLEY GOLF COURSE TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Sally  Tuck   stuck219@gmail.com 
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #9 

      
NASHAWTUC CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Toni  Bowden   bowdentoni@gmail.com  

      
      

THE HAVEN CC #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Lisa   Honig  lbh213z@aol.com 

      
      

HOPKINTON CC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Beth  Johnson   6bjohnson@comcast.net 
      
      

HIGHFIELDS G&CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Anne  Stacy   lajt10@gmail.com 
      
      

TOWNSEND RIDGE CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Sue  Tremallo   sksbrt@hotmail.com 
      
      

MOUNT PLEASANT GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Celeste  Tremblay  celeste_tremblay@yahoo.com 
      
        

about:blank
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2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #10 

      
CRUMPIN-FOX CLUB #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Terry  Boyce   taboyce@comcast.net 
      
      

CC OF GREENFIELD #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Liz  Dolby   kashi27@comcast.net 
      
      

WAUBEEKA GL #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Vicki   Richardello  vrichardello@hotmail.com  

      
      

THE LEDGES GC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Sherry  Webb   smith34saw@outlook.com 
      
      

TACONIC GC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Mace  Foehl   mace45@me.com 
      
      

GARDNER MGC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Pat  Owen   pjbolivia@comcast.net 
      
        

about:blank


2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #11 

      
NEEDHAM GC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Marcia   Bernet  mebernet@gmail.com 
      
      

WINCHESTER CC #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Kirsten  May   ellsmay@hotmail.com 
      
      

WALPOLE CC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Lynne  Smith   lmsmithtennis@gmail.com 
      
      

BLUE HILL CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Cathleen  Price   cmmp48@comcast.net 
      
      

BRAE BURN CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Marian  Dunshee  mariandunshee@gmail.com 
      
      

WILLIAM J. DEVINE #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Maggie Lange   maggielange@mac.com 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #12 

      
SHARON CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Maria  Levin   marialevin@levincpas.com 
      
      

FALL RIVER CC #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Susan  Brunelle   suebrunelle@aol.com 
      
      

MARSHFIELD CC #2 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #2    

Ann  Kasimatis   cpahughes@msn.com 
      
      

BAY CLUB AT MATTAPOISETT #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Anne  Gorczyca   a_gorczyca@comcast.net 
      
      

CC OF NEW BEDFORD #2 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #2    

 Judy  Bowen   bowen4201@yahoo.com 
      
      

ACUSHNET RIVER VALLEY GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Patti  Tanaka   ptanaka101@aol.com 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #13 

      
POCASSET GC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Carol  Peecha   cpeecha@verizon.net 
      
      

BAY CLUB AT MATTAPOISETT #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Christine  Manfredi   csmanfredi@aol.com 
      
      

OLDE BARNSTABLE GC #2 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #2    

Liz  Mcnamara   ebm5226@yahoo.com 
      
      

WOODS HOLE GC #2 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #2    

Linda  Pitt   lpitt237@gmail.com 
      
      

THE KITTANSETT CLUB #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Jennifer  Stone   stone.jps@gmail.com 
      
      

SCITUATE CC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    
Carolyn  DiPesa   crdipesa@aol.com 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #14 

      
LONG MEADOW GC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Sue  Maslowski   suemaslowski@hotmail.com 
      
      

FAR CORNER GC #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Carol  Moroney   c.moroney@comcast.net 
      
      

FERNCROFT CC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Gail  Bryson   pabgdb@comcast.net 
      
      

GANNON MGC #2 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #2    

Linda  Courtemanche   lcourtemanche@tuftsmedicalcenter.org 
      
      

WENHAM CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Gretchen  Oehme   gmoehme248@gmail.com 
      
      

NABNASSET LAKE CC #2 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #2    

Brenda  Avila   bavila@comcast.net 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #15 

      
FRAMINGHAM CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Joan  Guerrant   joanpguerrant@gmail.com 
      
      

WESTON GC #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Julie  Stanton   stantonjulie@gmail.com 
      
      

ANDOVER CC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Martha  Mahoney   martmah@verizon.net 
      
      

WORCESTER CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Lyn  Bartholomew  lynbartholomew@yahoo.com 
      
      

CONCORD #2 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #2    

Janet  Mason   masonconcord@aol.com 
      
      

MEADOW BROOK GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Nancy  Peterson   peterson.nancy.23@gmail.com 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #16 

      
WALPOLE CC #2 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #2    

Jane  Bender   bender1212@verizon.net 
      
      

DEDHAM C&PC #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Lee   Patterson  leepatterson333@gmail.com 
      
      

WESTON GC #2 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #2    

Mary  Winters   mwinters3@comcast.net 
      
      

BROOKLINE GC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Kathy  McGirr   kathleenlmcgirr@gmail.com 
      
      

WELLESLEY CC #2 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #2    

Sue  Frontero   suefrontero@outlook.com 
      
      

NEHOIDEN GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Mary   Hayes  hayes02482@gmail.com 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #17 

      
THE MEADOW AT PEABODY GC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Mary  Brock   ggailbrock@aol.com 
      
      

BASS ROCKS GC #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Christine  Dickinson   cjddickinson@comcast.net 
      
      

FAR CORNER GC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Lesley  Holmes   lesley@gtholmes.net 
      
      

TEDESCO CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Amy  Leveroni   leveroniamy@gmail.com 
      
      

INDIAN RIDGE CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Nicola  Ericson   nicola@ericson1.us 
      
      

FRESH POND GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Judy  Norton   judyannn@comcast.net 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #18 

      
LUDLOW CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Paula  Siok   ludlowgolf@gmail.com 
      
      

JUNIPER HILL GC #1 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #1    

Elayne  Hatch-Finney   elayne.finney@gmail.com 
      
      

THE INTERNATIONAL GC #2 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #2    

Deb McLaughlin  mclaughlindeb@comcast.net 

      

      

GARDNER MGC #2 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #2    

 Judy  Walker   judygolfshoes@comcast.net 
      
      

CC OF WILBRAHAM #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Tina  Miller   tina_miller@charter.net 
      
      

ROCKPORT GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Stacey  Wayrynen   staceyway44@gmail.com 

      
        

mailto:mclaughlindeb@comcast.net
mailto:staceyway44@gmail.com


2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #19 

      
ACUSHNET RIVER VALLEY GC #2 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #2    

Sharon   Christian  sachristian48@yahoo.com 
      
      

OAKLEY CC #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Betsy  Freeman   betsyfreeman@comcast.net 
      
      

THORNY LEA GC #2 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #2    

 Anne  Tarallo   tarallo@comcast.net 
      
      

FOXBOROUGH CC #2 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #2    

Diane  Micheroni   d.micheroni@gmail.com 
      
      

WAMPATUCK CC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Loretta   Arsenault  arsenaultloretta@gmail.com 
      
      

DUXBURY YC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Judy  Holden   pjjptrh@gmail.com 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #20 

      
ALLENDALE CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Debbie  Saba  sec8frha@hotmail.com 
      
      

COHASSET GC #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Anne  Nicholas   arnicholas1@me.com 
      
      

PRESIDENTS GC #2 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #2    

Pat  Hagan   p.m.hagan@comcast.net 

      
      

SOUTH SHORE CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Glenna  Goodnow   glennarealtor@gmail.com 
      
      

HARMON GC #1 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #1    

Debra  Fitts   debra.fitts@gmail.com 
      
      

BRAINTREE MGC #2 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #2    

Clare  O'Callaghan   clareoc68@aol.com 
      
        

about:blank


2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #21 

      
HATHERLY CC #1 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #1    

Manya  Albertson   manya.sr@gmail.com 
      
      

WILLIAM J. DEVINE GC #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Denise  Dodds   denise.dodds@gmail.com 
      
      

WOLLASTON GC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

Margaret  Butteriss   mbutteriss@comcast.net 
      
      

PLYMOUTH CC #1 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #1    

Andrea  Geldmacher   ageld350@gmail.com 
      
      

DEDHAM C&PC #2 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #2    

Jean  Mcdonnell   jeandmcdonnell@hotmail.com 
      
      

NORFOLK GC #1 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #1    

Jan  Mccloskey   jmccloskey@ontrackconsult.com 
      
        



2020 Spring Team Matches - Cup #22 

      
OULD NEWBURY GC #2 APRIL 23: ▶ Host Team A 

Captain for Team #2    

Kathleen  Melia   kmelia@hmpccpa.com 
      
      

THE MEADOW AT PEABODY GC #2 APRIL 30: ▶ Host Team B 

Captain for Team #2    

Lorraine  Benoit   mslb4603@msn.com 
      
      

BEAR HILL GC #1 MAY 7: ▶ Host Team C 

Captain for Team #1    

 Sandra  Carr   smcarr1@comcast.net 
      
      

IPSWICH CC #2 MAY 14: ▶ Host Team D 

Captain for Team #2    

Dorothy  Amanti   dottie@eamanti.com 
      
      

SALEM CC #2 MAY 21: ▶ Host Team E 

Captain for Team #2    

 Mary  Mcnamara   maryjmcnamara@verizon.net 
      
      

CONCORD CC #3 TRAVEL TEAM 

Captain for Team #3    

Marty  Fuller   mcfull59@aol.com 

      
        

about:blank


 


